
 
 

Total Ranking 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B – Average 

1 Liu Hong Chn 1:26:34 1:24:38 2015 116” 
2 Sokolova Rus 1:26:34 1:25:08 2011 86” 
3 Qieyang Shenjie Chn 1:26:46 1:25:16 2012 90” 
4 Kirdyapkina Rus 1:26:52 1:25:11 2010 101” 
5 Kaniskina Rus 1:26:54 1:24:56 2009 120” 
6 Ivanova O. Rus 1:26:56 1:25:41 2005 75” 
7 Lu Xiuzhi Chn 1:27:20 1:25:12 2015 128” 
8 Turava M. Blr 1:27:27 1:26:11 2006 76” 
9 Nikolayeva Rus 1:27:34 1:26:22 2003 72” 
10 Yang Jiayu Chn 1:27:39 1:25:34 2019 125” 
11 Giorgi Ita 1:27:42 1:26:16 2015 86” 
12 Fedoskina Rus 1:28:10 1:26:50 2001 80” 
13 Rigaudo Ita 1:28:14 1:27:12 2008 62” 
14 Plätzer Nor 1:28:22 1:27:07 2008 75” 
15 Drahotová A. Cze 1:28:26 1:26:53 2015 93” 
16 Song Hongjuan Chn 1:28:28 1:26:46 2004 102” 
17 Palmisano Ita 1:28:29 1:26:36 2017 113” 
18 De Sena Bra 1:28:29 1:26:59 2017 90” 
19 Cabecinha Por 1:28:37 1:27:46 2008 51” 
20 Wang Liping Chn 1:28:49 1:26:33 2005 136” 
21 Feitor Por 1:28:50 1:27:55 2001 55” 
22 O’Sullivan Irl 1:28:51 1:27:22 2003 89” 
23 Pascual Esp 1:28:55 1:27:44 2008 71” 
24 Jiang Jing Chn 1:29:02 1:27:19 2005 103” 
25 Sibileva Rus 1:29:07 1:26:29 2008 157” 
26 Santos Por 1:29:07 1:28:02 2014 58” 
27 Olyanovska Ukr 1:29:08 1:27:09 2015 121” 
28 Ryashkina Rus 1:29:16 1:27:30 1999 106” 
29 Cimpean Rom 1:29:18 1:27:46 1999 92” 
30 Liu Hongyu Chn 1:29:21 1:26:35 2001 166” 
31 Vasco Esp 1:29:21 1:27:36 2004 105” 
32 Alfridi Ita 1:29:22 1:27:29 2001 113” 
33 Iovan-Stef Rom 1:29:29 1:27:41 2004 118” 
34 Arenas Col 1:29:36 1:28:03 2019 93” 
35 Saville J. Aus 1:29:37 1:27:44 2004 113” 
36 Takács Esp 1:29:37 1:27:58 2018 99” 
37 Perrone Ita 1:29:38 1:27:09 2001 149” 
38 Henriques Por 1:29:39 1:29:00 2016 39” 
39 Garcia Kimberly Per 1:29:41 1:28:56 2018 45” 
40 Zimmer Ger 1:29:47 1:27:56 2004 111” 
41 Ginko Yelena Blr 1:29:48 1:28:11 2005 97” 
42 González R. Esp 1:29:50 1:28:36 2014 74” 
43 Povés Esp 1:29:53 1:28:15 2012 98” 



44 Gudkova Rus 1:29:54 1:25:15 2000 279” 
45 Seeger Ger 1:29:55 1:28:17 2004 98” 
46 García-Caro Esp 1:29:58 1:28:15 2018 103” 
47 Arkhipova Rus 1:30:06 1:28:29 2008 97” 
48 Kashyna Inna Ukr 1:30:07 1:28:58 2018 69” 
49 Okada Jpn 1:30:14 1:27:41 2019 153” 
50 Loughnane Irl 1:30:21 1:27:45 2008 156” 
51 Tsybulskaya Blr 1:30:21 1:28:10 2003 131” 
52 Voyevodina Rus 1:30:24 1:27:53 2004 91” 
53 Tsoumeléka Gre 1:30:29 1:29:12 2004 77” 
54 Giordano Ita 1:30:34 1:29:12 1997  82” 
55 Pérez Maria Esp 1:30:41 1:26:36 2018 245” 
56 Bai Yanmin Chn 1:30:43 1:27:37 2005 186” 
57 Xu Aihui Chn 1:31:00 1:29:30 2004 30” 
58 Savchuk Ukr 1:31:04 1:28:52 2003 132” 
59 Zozulya Ukr 1:31:08 1:28:19 2003 169” 
60 Trapletti Ita 1:31:12 1:29:57 2018 75” 
61 Groza Rom 1:31:14 1:29:31 2004 103” 
62 Kawasaki Jpn 1:31:26 1:28:57 2007 149” 
63 Tolstaya Kaz 1:31:32 1:28:38 2002 174” 
64 Sidoti Ita 1:31:50 1:28:38 2000 192” 
65 Misyulya N. Blr 1:31:50 1:28:24 2000 206” 
66 Kardapoltseva Blr 1:31:59 1:28:51 1999 188” 
67 Saxby Aus 1:32:07 1:29:36 2000 141” 

 
 

 
 

Decade Rankings 
 

2000 - 2010 
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Kaniskina Rus 1:26:54 1:24:56 2009 120” 
2 Ivanova O. Rus 1:26:56 1:25:41 2005 75” 
3 Turava M. Blr 1:27:27 1:26:11 2006 76” 
4 Nikolayeva Rus 1:27:34 1:26:22 2003 72” 
5 Fedoskina Rus 1:28:10 1:26:50 2001 80” 
6 Rigaudo Ita 1:28:14 1:27:12 2008 62” 
7 Plätzer Nor 1:28:22 1:27:07 2008 75” 
8 Song Hongjuan Chn 1:28:28 1:26:46 2004 102” 
9 Wang Liping Chn 1:28:49 1:26:33 2005 136” 
10 Feitor Por 1:28:50 1:27:55 2001 55” 
11 O’Sullivan Irl 1:28:51 1:27:22 2003 89” 
12 Pascual Esp 1:28:55 1:27:44 2008 71” 
13 Jiang Jing Chn 1:29:02 1:27:19 2005 103” 
14 Sibileva Rus 1:29:07 1:26:29 2008 157” 



15 Ryashkina Rus 1:29:16 1:27:30 1999 106” 
16 Cimpean Rom 1:29:18 1:27:46 1999 92” 
17 Liu Hongyu Chn 1:29:21 1:26:35 2001 166” 
18 Vasco Esp 1:29:21 1:27:36 2004 105” 
19 Alfridi Ita 1:29:22 1:27:29 2001 113” 
20 Iovan-Stef Rom 1:29:29 1:27:41 2004 118” 
21 Saville J. Aus 1:29:37 1:27:44 2004 113” 
22 Perrone Ita 1:29:38 1:27:09 2001 149” 
23 Zimmer Ger 1:29:47 1:27:56 2004 111” 
24 Ginko Y. Blr 1:29:48 1:28:11 2005 97” 
25 Gudkova Rus 1:29:54 1:25:15 2000 279” 
26 Seeger Ger 1:29:55 1:28:17 2004 98” 
27 Arkhipova Rus 1:30:06 1:28:29 2008 97” 
28 Loughnane Irl 1:30:21 1:27:45 2008 156” 
29 Tsybulskaya Blr 1:30:21 1:28:10 2003 131” 
30 Voyevodina Rus 1:30:24 1:27:53 2004 91” 
31 Tsoumeléka Gre 1:30:29 1:29:12 2004 77” 
32 Giordano Ita 1:30:34 1:29:12 1997  82” 
33 Bai Yanmin Chn 1:30:43 1:27:37 2005 186” 
34 Xu Aihui Chn 1:31:00 1:29:30 2004 30” 
35 Savchuk Ukr 1:31:04 1:28:52 2003 132” 
36 Zozulya Ukr 1:31:08 1:28:19 2003 169” 
37 Groza Rom 1:31:14 1:29:31 2004 103” 
38 Kawasaki Jpn 1:31:26 1:28:57 2007 149” 
39 Tolstaya Kaz 1:31:32 1:28:38 2002 174” 
40 Sidoti Ita 1:31:50 1:28:38 2000 192” 
41 Misyulya N. Blr 1:31:50 1:28:24 2000 206” 
42 Kardapoltseva Blr 1:31:59 1:28:51 1999 188” 
43 Saxby Aus 1:32:07 1:29:36 2000 141” 

 
 
 

2010 – 2020 
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Liu Hong Chn 1:26:34 1:24:38 2015 116” 
2 Sokolova Rus 1:26:34 1:25:08 2011 86” 
3 Qieyang Shenjie Chn 1:26:46 1:25:16 2012 90” 
4 Kirdyapkina Rus 1:26:52 1:25:11 2010 101” 
5 Lu Xiuzhi Chn 1:27:20 1:25:12 2015 128” 
6 Yang Jiayu Chn 1:27:39 1:25:34 2019 125” 
7 Giorgi Ita 1:27:42 1:26:16 2015 86” 
8 Drahotová A. Cze 1:28:26 1:26:53 2015 93” 
9 Palmisano Ita 1.28:29 1:26:36 2017 113” 
10 De Sena Bra 1:28:29 1:26:59 2017 90” 
11 Cabecinha Por 1:28:37 1:27:46 2008 51” 
12 Santos Por 1:29:07 1:28:02 2014 58” 



13 Olyanovska Ukr 1:29:08 1:27:09 2015 121” 
14 Arenas Col 1:29:36 1:28:03 2019 93” 
15 Takács Esp 1:29:37 1:27:58 2018 99” 
16 Henriques Por 1:29:39 1:29:00 2016 39” 
17 Garcia K. Per 1:29:41 1:28:56 2018 45” 
18 González R. Esp 1:29:50 1:28:36 2014 74” 
19 Povés Esp 1:29:53 1:28:15 2012 98” 
20 García-Caro Esp 1:29:58 1:28:15 2018 103” 
21 Kashyna Ukr 1:30:07 1:28:58 2018 69” 
22 Okada Jpn 1:30:14 1:27:41 2019 153” 
23 Pérez M. Esp 1:30:41 1:26:36 2018 245” 
24 Trapletti Ita 1:31:12 1:29:57 2018 75” 

 


